of Circles) 

Total 
Amount 

First Prize in each 
Category 

Rs. 25,000/- x 4 x 23 Rs. 
23,00,000/-  

Second Prize in 
each Category 

Rs. 10,000/- x 4 x 23 Rs. 
9,20,000/-  

Third Prize in 
each Category 

Rs. 5,000/- x 4 x 23 Rs. 
4,60,000/- 

TOTAL (Rs. Thirty-six lakh eighty thousand only) Rs. 
36,80,000/- 

Requisite funds to this effect under Major Head Operating Expenses of Philately (A/c 
head 3201.01.001.03.01.13) are allotted to each Circle under BE of respective 
Financial Year. 

Prize to be given in each Category at National Level: (B)

[...]

Prize Category (Prize Amount) x (No. of 

Categories)  
Total Amount 

First Prize in each 
Category 

Rs. 50,000/- x 4  Rs. 2,00,000/-  

Second Prize in 
each Category 

Rs. 25,000/- x 4  Rs. 1,00,000/-  

Third Prize in each 
Category 

Rs. 10,000/- x 4  Rs. 40,000/- 

TOTAL (Rs. Three lakh forty thousand only) Rs. 3,40,000/- 

Requisite funds to this effect under Major Head Operating Expenses of Philately (A/c 
head 3201.01.001.03.01.13) are kept with Philately Division. 

7. Process 
The following process should be followed by each Division to successfully implement